# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6193349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECORA.COM CORP	06/21/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECORA CORP
Street Address:	299 HANOVER STREET
City:	PORTSMOUTH
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09481069
Application Number:	11077121
Application Number:	15968503

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126588961

Email: celestenb@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1632 PAYTON FALLS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T00184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Ecora name change amend (Ecora.com Corp to Ecora Corp) 20000721#page1.tif

PATENT 506146618 REEL: 053178 FRAME: 0076

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 07/21/2000 001371098 - 3038298

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### ECORA.COM CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242
of the General Corporation Law of
the State of Delaware

ecora.com Corp. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth proposed amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of such action has been provided to those stockholders who did not consent in writing to such action. The resolutions setting forth the amendments are as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ecora Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 21 day of June, 2000.

ecora.com Corp.

Name: Alexander Bakman

Title: President